
2021 Duke University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-12   Conf: 26-10   Home: 20-4   Away: 14-8   Neutral: 10-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (267)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Jacobsen (2), Opp (6)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Torres (7), Moreno (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-114), Torres (35-44),
St. George (22-29), Walters (15-20), Moreno (9-13), Davidson (4-4), Butler (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Davis, Deja .389 56-56 167 39 65 9 7 7 28 109 .653 15 3 17 0 .444 2 3 14-18 32 43 14 .843
2 Kavel, Jameson .320 56-56 178 41 57 13 0 4 33 82 .461 21 1 19 0 .395 0 2 20-22 74 34 5 .956
20 Foreman, Kristina .286 56-55 154 44 44 10 1 12 42 92 .597 14 8 23 1 .373 1 3 10-12 73 85 7 .958
29 Tapia, Gisele .275 56-53 167 23 46 5 2 5 31 70 .419 12 2 19 0 .328 2 7 5-7 42 78 6 .952
9 Jackson, Kamryn .259 49-37 108 19 28 4 1 4 19 46 .426 11 8 20 0 .367 1 0 5-5 37 24 1 .984
1 Jacobsen, Caroline .248 55-46 125 25 31 10 1 6 25 61 .488 22 0 16 1 .353 3 2 3-5 45 3 1 .980
3 Torres, Kelly .238 50-45 105 17 25 5 0 1 16 33 .314 14 5 10 0 .349 2 4 4-6 259 21 2 .993
34 Crabtree, Rachel .230 54-50 135 20 31 10 1 3 22 52 .385 9 9 19 0 .320 0 4 2-5 332 8 2 .994
23 Goddard, Sarah .333 26-5 18 8 6 1 1 0 1 9 .500 2 0 5 0 .400 0 0 2-3 8 0 0 1.000
12 Bolan, Sydney .289 43-17 76 9 22 7 0 3 18 38 .500 7 2 13 1 .365 0 0 0-0 49 0 3 .942
4 Lange, Kendyl .250 35-8 20 14 5 0 1 0 1 7 .350 2 1 4 0 .348 0 2 3-5 9 0 1 .900
24 Morris, Kyla .228 51-32 57 14 13 1 0 0 1 14 .246 4 2 10 0 .302 0 5 5-5 29 0 1 .967
11 Salinas, Dominique .207 21-8 29 6 6 1 0 0 1 7 .241 6 1 5 0 .361 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
14 Wilson, Raine .200 16-15 30 11 6 2 0 2 11 14 .467 4 3 3 0 .333 2 1 2-2 11 23 1 .971
13 Frelick, Francesca .200 28-3 25 3 5 1 0 0 7 6 .240 3 2 6 0 .333 0 3 3-3 5 0 0 1.000
21 Boyet, Julia .200 6-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
7 Davidson, Claire .097 29-11 31 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .097 2 0 4 0 .152 0 1 0-0 6 5 0 1.000
30 Moreno, Jazmine .071 29-12 28 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .071 2 0 2 0 .129 1 0 0-0 106 6 1 .991
27 Butler, Brianna .000 15-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
Totals .271 56-56 1459 298 396 79 15 47 258 646 .443 150 47 195 3 .355 14 37 79-99 1131 393 52 .967
Opponents .196 56-56 1393 133 273 38 9 31 122 422 .303 95 30 360 10 .261 9 10 44-57 1094 413 81 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Coffelt, Kylie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Walters, Shelby 1.28 19-3 31 24 9 3-3 1 147.2 109 41 27 33 87 16 0 3 .197 2 7 0 0 4
10 St. George, Peyton 2.21 18-8 36 22 13 4-5 5 158.2 100 53 50 38 199 12 7 16 .176 6 12 0 4 5
27 Butler, Brianna 2.82 4-1 15 5 0 0-4 3 39.2 37 21 16 14 49 6 1 8 .239 5 6 0 4 1
7 Davidson, Claire 3.88 3-0 13 5 0 0-4 0 30.2 27 18 17 9 25 4 1 4 .233 3 5 0 1 0
Totals 2.02 44-12 96 56 22 15 9 377.0 273 133 109 95 360 38 9 31 .196 16 30 0 9 10
Opponents 4.38 12-44 105 56 19 4 2 364.2 396 298 228 150 195 79 15 47 .271 36 47 0 14 37



2021 Duke University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Davidson, Claire 11 6 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 St. George, Peyton 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 22 7 .759 0 0
11 Salinas, Dominique 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Goddard, Sarah 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Butler, Brianna 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Frelick, Francesca 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Boyet, Julia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Crabtree, Rachel 342 332 8 2 .994 16 0 0 — 0 0
3 Torres, Kelly 282 259 21 2 .993 3 35 9 .795 7 0
30 Moreno, Jazmine 113 106 6 1 .991 1 9 4 .692 1 0
9 Jackson, Kamryn 62 37 24 1 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jacobsen, Caroline 49 45 3 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wilson, Raine 35 11 23 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Morris, Kyla 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Foreman, Kristina 165 73 85 7 .958 13 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kavel, Jameson 113 74 34 5 .956 6 0 0 — 0 0
29 Tapia, Gisele 126 42 78 6 .952 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bolan, Sydney 52 49 0 3 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lange, Kendyl 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Walters, Shelby 56 1 48 7 .875 0 15 5 .750 0 0
16 Davis, Deja 89 32 43 14 .843 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Coffelt, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1576 1131 393 52 .967 55 44 13 .772 8 0
Opponents 1588 1094 413 81 .949 24 79 19 .806 13 0


